NOTICE TOWN OF WARNER
ANNUAL MEETING

April 16, 2013
8:00 p.m.
Wamer Town Hall

Agenda

1. Call to order

2. Minutes from last year’s annual meeting

3. Financial report

4. Designate newspaper

5. Designate official bank

6. Library donation

7. Posting areas in the Town

8. Any other business that may legally come before the Board

9. Set date for next year’s annual meeting
10. Adjourn

Dated April 15, 2013
Jerome Krempasky, Clerk




TOWN OF WARNER

REPORT OF THE BOARD
ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR 2012
CHECKING ACCOUNT
JANUARY 1, 2012 BEGINNING BALANCE $60,955.24
DEPOSITS $733,230.30
WITHDRAWELS $739,014.47
INTEREST $154.91
DECEMBER 31, 2012 ENDING BALANCE $55,325.98
MACHINERY FUND CD
JANUARY 1, 2012 BEGINNING BALANCE $72,956.56
DEPOSITS $60,000.00
WITHDRAWELS
INTEREST $762.58
DECEMBER 31, 2012 ENDING BALANCE $133,715.14
BUILDING FUND & MONEY MARKET
JANUARY 1, 2012 BEGINNING BALANCE $50,241.96
DEPOSITS $0.00
WITHDRAWELS $20,000.00
INTEREST $147.37
DECEMBER 31, 2012 ENDING BALANCE $30,389.33
2012 WAGES
GROSS SOCIAL FEDERAL STATE NET
SECURITY WITHHOLDING  WITHHOLDING
LEROY FRAVERT JR $33,311.50 $1,882.11 $2,898.00 $1,792.10 $26,739.29
RALPH SMRECEK JR $3,410.00 $192.66 $3,217.34
CHUCK SUDA $2,040.00 $115.26 $1,924.74
BRUCE ELMER $2,255.00 $127.41 $2,127.59
ROGER SONNENTAG $3,860.00 $218.09 $3,641.91
JEROME KREMPASKY $5,360.00 $302.85 $5,057.15

TOTAL $50,236.50 $2,838.38 $2,898.00 $1,792.10 $42,708.02




INCOME

AUGUST PROPERTY TAX SETTLEMENT $34,812.92
BRIDGE AID $2,749.28
CAPITAL CREDITS $33.90
COMPUTER AID $48.00
COUNTY TIMBER SALES $27.16
DELIQUENT SPECIAL CHARGES $102.00
DOG LICENSE $46.00
DOG REFUND $303.48
DUST CONTROL $4,816.65
FIRE DUES $1,003.03
GARBAGE SERVICE PAYMENT $206.00
GRADER $1,075.00
GRAVEL, CULVERTS, & BLADES $5,997.41
INSURANCE REFUND $216.00
LAND USE CONVERSION FEE $192.00
LIQUOR LICENSE $250.00
LOTTERY CREDIT $2,746.09
MFL YEILD TAX $3,198.46
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX $1,533.80
RECYCLING GRANT $2,290.17
SCRAP IRON SALES $500.00
SHARED REVENUE $52,168.50
TAXES RECEIVED, SPECIAL CHARGES, & DOG LICENSES $496,239.95
TRANSFER FROM MONEY MARKET $20,000.00
TRANSPORTATION AID $102,674.50

TOTAL INCOME $733,230.30




ASSESSOR

BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATION
CLERK'S OFFICE

DOGS

ELECTIONS

FEDERAL TAXES PAID
FIRE & AMBULANCE
GARBAGE SERVICE
HIGHWAY EXPENSE
HIGHWAY OUTLAY
INSURANCE

LIBRARY

MFL 20%
MANUFACTURING FEE
RECYCLING

REFUNDS

SALARY NET

SALES & USE TAX
SPECIAL CHARGES COLLECTED
STATE TAXES PAID
TAX REFUNDS

TAX SETTLEMENT
TOWN BOARD
TRANSFER TO CD
TREASURER'S OFFICE

TOTAL EXPENSES

EXPENSES

$3,000.00
$10.00
$912.65
$269.75
$1,758.75
$10,356.97
$23,755.16
$2,060.00
$51,260.17
$96,498.85
$7,371.00
$1,000.00
$638.53
$87.93
$7,567.48
$31.50
$42,708.02
$313.10
$405.28
$2,284.00
$1,159.50
$422,538.85
$2,225.84
$60,000.00
$801.14

$739,014.47




