NOTICE TOWN OF WARNER ANNUAL MEETING

April 16, 2013 8:00 p.m. Warner Town Hall

Agenda

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Minutes from last year's annual meeting
- 3. Financial report
- 4. Designate newspaper
- 5. Designate official bank
- 6. Library donation
- 7. Posting areas in the Town
- 8. Any other business that may legally come before the Board
- 9. Set date for next year's annual meeting
- 10. Adjourn

Dated April 15, 2013 Jerome Krempasky, Clerk

TOWN OF WARNER REPORT OF THE BOARD ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2012

CHECKING ACCOUNT

JANUARY 1, 2012 BEGINNING BALANCE	\$60,955.24
DEPOSITS	\$733,230.30
WITHDRAWELS	\$739,014.47
INTEREST	\$154.91
DECEMBER 31, 2012 ENDING BALANCE	\$55,325.98
MACHINERY FUND CD	
	672 OFC FC
JANUARY 1, 2012 BEGINNING BALANCE	\$72,956.56
DEPOSITS	\$60,000.00
WITHDRAWELS	
INTEREST	\$762.58
DECEMBER 31, 2012 ENDING BALANCE	\$133,719.14
BUILDING FUND & MONEY MARKET	
JANUARY 1, 2012 BEGINNING BALANCE	\$50,241.96
DEPOSITS	\$0.00
WITHDRAWELS	\$20,000.00
INTEREST	\$147.37

	4 ~			
761	12	w	1	iES
Z. U			$\overline{}$	

DECEMBER 31, 2012 ENDING BALANCE

\$30,389.33

	GROSS	SOCIAL SECURITY	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	STATE WITHHOLDING	NET
LEROY FRAVERT JR	\$33,311.50	\$1,882.11	\$2,898.00	\$1,792.10	\$26,739.29
RALPH SMRECEK JR	\$3,410.00	\$192.66			\$3,217.34
CHUCK SUDA	\$2,040.00	\$115.26			\$1,924.74
BRUCE ELMER	\$2,255.00	\$127.41			\$2,127.59
ROGER SONNENTAG	\$3,860.00	\$218.09			\$3,641.91
JEROME KREMPASKY	\$5,360.00	\$302.85			\$5,057.15
TOTAL	\$50,236.50	\$2,838.38	\$2,898.00	\$1,792.10	\$42,708.02

INCOME

AUGUST PROPERTY TAX SETTLEMENT	\$34,812.92
BRIDGE AID	\$2,749.28
CAPITAL CREDITS	\$33.90
COMPUTER AID	\$48.00
COUNTY TIMBER SALES	\$27.16
DELIQUENT SPECIAL CHARGES	\$102.00
DOG LICENSE	\$46.00
DOG REFUND	\$303.48
DUST CONTROL	\$4,816.65
FIRE DUES	\$1,003.03
GARBAGE SERVICE PAYMENT	\$206.00
GRADER	\$1,075.00
GRAVEL, CULVERTS, & BLADES	\$5,997.41
INSURANCE REFUND	\$216.00
LAND USE CONVERSION FEE	\$192.00
LIQUOR LICENSE	\$250.00
LOTTERY CREDIT	\$2,746.09
MFL YEILD TAX	\$3,198.46
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX	\$1,533.80
RECYCLING GRANT	\$2,290.17
SCRAP IRON SALES	\$500.00
SHARED REVENUE	\$52,168.50
TAXES RECEIVED, SPECIAL CHARGES, & DOG LICENSES	\$496,239.95
TRANSFER FROM MONEY MARKET	\$20,000.00
TRANSPORTATION AID	\$102,674.50

TOTAL INCOME \$733,230.30

EXPENSES

ASSESSOR	\$3,000.00
	\$3,000.00
BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATION	•
CLERK'S OFFICE	\$912.65
DOGS	\$269.75
ELECTIONS	\$1,758.75
FEDERAL TAXES PAID	\$10,356.97
FIRE & AMBULANCE	\$23,755.16
GARBAGE SERVICE	\$2,060.00
HIGHWAY EXPENSE	\$51,260.17
HIGHWAY OUTLAY	\$96,498.85
INSURANCE	\$7,371.00
LIBRARY	\$1,000.00
MFL 20%	\$638.53
MANUFACTURING FEE	\$87.93
RECYCLING	\$7,567.48
REFUNDS	\$31.50
SALARY NET	\$42,708.02
SALES & USE TAX	\$313.10
SPECIAL CHARGES COLLECTED	\$405.28
STATE TAXES PAID	\$2,284.00
TAX REFUNDS	\$1,159.50
TAX SETTLEMENT	\$422,538.85
TOWN BOARD	\$2,225.84
TRANSFER TO CD	\$60,000.00
TREASURER'S OFFICE	\$801.14
	r = =
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$739,014.47